

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION

Head Office, Level 13, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 1000, Tel: 88 02 9551614(PABX) Ext. 414, IP 1516, Email: estt@pubalibankbd.com,

Website: www.pubalibangla.com

HO/ESTT/TRANSPORT/ 44 A /2023

Date: 09.01.2023

100 mi 2023

Sub: Submission sealed quotations for major overhauling of engine with gear box work alongwith other works of Jeep bearing registration No. Dhaka-Metro-Gha-11-3170.

Dear Sir,

Sealed quotation(s) are hereby invited for above purpose.

Interested party may submit quotation in the Tender Box kept at our Establishment Division (12th floor), 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka on or before 11.00 AM (bst) of **15.01.2023** and the tender will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM by the Purchase Committee.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/(DILIP KUMAR PAUL)
General Manager

Sd/(MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM)
Deputy General Manager

Copy to: The General Manager & Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information & necessary action. They are requested to display the same in the Bank's website.

Copy o: The DGM & Secretary, Purchase Committee, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information & necessary action.

Copy to: Notice Board, Head Office, & Principal Branch, Dhaka.

General Manager

Deputy General Manager

